Total Enroliment
Female

Male

Part-Time
Full-Time
Average Age
Average Hours
Total Hours

General Information

FTE (Full Time Equivalency)

African-American

Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander

Hispanic
Multiracial
White
Unknown

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate

Student Classification

Clayton State University
Fast Facts
Fall 2006

6,081
4,273
1,808
2,712
3,369
27

11
64,178
4,919

3,201
14
343
161
317
1,963
82

1,742
1,276
1,380
1,670

13

70.3
29.7
44.6
55.4

52.6
0.2
5.6
2.6
5.2

32.3
1.3

28.6
21.0
22.7
27.5

0.2

New Students

Beginning Freshman 673
Joint Enroliment 48
Transfer Freshman 148
Transfer Sophomore 272
Transfer Junior 212
Transfer Senior 89
Transient 26
Post-Baccalaureate 1
Graduate 7
Total 1,476
Most Popular Majors
Pre-Business 718
Pre-BSN (Basic Licensure) 618
Psychology & Human Services 528
Biology 379
Integrative Studies (BA) 314
Integrative Studies (BS) 243
Health Care Management 238

Most Pop

ular Degree Enrollment

BS
BBA
BA
BSN
BAS

45.6
3.3
10.0
18.4
14.4
6.0
1.8
0.1
0.5

11.8
10.2
8.7
6.2
5.2
4.0
3.9

1,757
1,063
1,010
861
259
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