## Clayton State University Fast Facts Fall 2006

General Information			New Students		
Total Enrollment	6,081		Beginning Freshman	673	45.6
Female	4,273	70.3	Joint Enrollment	48	3.3
Male	1,808	29.7	Transfer Freshman	148	10.0
Part-Time	2,712	44.6	Transfer Sophomore	272	18.4
Full-Time	3,369	<i>55.4</i>	Transfer Junior	212	14.4
Average Age	27		Transfer Senior	89	6.0
Average Hours	11		Transient	26	1.8
Total Hours	64,178		Post-Baccalaureate	1	0.1
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)	4,919		Graduate	7	0.5
			Total	1,476	
Ethnicity African-American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian or Pacific Islander Hispanic Multiracial White Unknown	3,201 14 343 161 317 1,963 82	52.6 0.2 5.6 2.6 5.2 32.3 1.3	Most Popular Majors  Pre-Business Pre-BSN (Basic Licensure) Psychology & Human Services Biology Integrative Studies (BA) Integrative Studies (BS) Health Care Management	718 618 528 379 314 243 238	11.8 10.2 8.7 6.2 5.2 4.0 3.9
Student Classification Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate	1,742 1,276 1,380 1,670 13	28.6 21.0 22.7 27.5 0.2	Most Popular Degree Enrollmen BS BBA BA BSN BAS	<u>nt</u>	1,757 1,063 1,010 861 259